The
MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
of the
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE
County of Essex
State of New Jersey



Tuesday, October 14th, 2014.

## RESOLUTION NO. 141 - 14

Offered By Councilperson DAWSON
Seconded By Councilperson

A Resolution ratifying the <u>execution</u> of an Interlocal Government Service Agreement With the Township of Bloomfield for The Reconstruction of Essex Avenue

- WHEREAS, The Mayor and The Borough Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge are obliged to provide the most effective level of service in the most efficient manner to the citizens of Glen Ridge; and,
- **WHEREAS,** Essex Avenue is owned by the Township of Bloomfield and The Borough Of Glen Ridge; and; **and**,
- WHEREAS, The Mayor and The Borough Council through their intensive investigation, have determined that an "Inter Local Government Services Agreement" with The Township of Bloomfield will provide the most cost effective and efficient way to reconstruct Essex Avenue; and,
- **WHEREAS**, the terms and conditions of this shared service have been agreed upon by both Bloomfield and Glen Ridge.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by The Mayor and The Borough Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge, that The Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to sign documents necessary to effectuate this agreement. The Borough Attorney shall review any and all contractual documents prepared in furtherance of this award.

The
MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
of the
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE
County of Essex
State of New Jersey